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Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Indian Institute of Mass Communication (IIMC) set up in the country, State-wise and location-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up new campuses/centres/branches of IIMC in various parts of the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof State-wise, including Tamil Nadu; and

(d) the time by which the new campuses/centres/branches are likely to be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SHRI C. M. JATUA)

(a) : At present IIMC's Headquarters is located at Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, JNU New Campus, New Delhi and its only Branch office is located at Sanchar Marg, Dhenkanal, Orissa.

(b) & (c) : Yes, Sir. The details of proposed new Regional Centres of IIMC are as under:

1. Northern Region - Jammu & Kashmir

2. North-East Region - Mizoram

3. Western Region   -  Vidarbha Region (Maharashtra)

4. Southern Region - Kerala

(d) : The new Centres are likely to start from the academic session 2011-12, in hired premises.
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